HID025
Sockets
• To prevent relamping with
standard metal halide lamps, a
special socket is provided with
open fixtures for 50, 70, 100,
150, 175, and 250 watt lamps.
• Operating orientation: Consult

E
N
ORDERING GUIDE
MP 400 / ____ / BU-ONLY / ____
METALARC Wattage: Finish: Operating Position: Base:
PRO-TECH® 50,70,100, __ = Clear      Base Up only __ = Mogul
Open Fixture 150,175, 250, C = Coated Base Down Only MED = Medium
Metal Halide 400,1000 Universal
SAMPLE SPECIFICATION
Lamp(s) shall be (a) METALARC PRO-TECH  Lamp(s) constructed with an arc tube shroud and shall be
designed for open fixture operation and reduced UV output.
ORDERING AND SPECIFICATION INFORMATION
Average Rated Life2
Item
Number
Ordering Abbreviation Bulb
Shape
Base ANSI
Spec.
Vertical
(hrs.)
HOR
(hrs.)
Initial
Lumens
Mean3
Lumens
Color
Temp.
CRI
64587 MP50/U/MED E17 Med. M110 12,000 9,000 3,450 2,000 3000K 70
64588 MP50/C/U/MED E17 Med. M110 12,000 9,000 3,200 1,820 2900K 70
64547 MP70/U/MED E17 Med. M98 15,000 10,000 5,200 3,900 3000K 75
64546 MP70/C/U/MED E17 Med. M98 15,000 10,000 4,700 3,600 2900K 75
64417 MP100/U/MED E17 Med. M90 15,000 10,000 8,500 6,400 3000K 75
64418 MP100/C/U/MED E17 Med. M90 15,000 10,000 7,900 5,800 2900K 75
64416 MP100/U/4K/MED5 E17 Med. M90 10,000 7,500 8,000 5,800 4000K 80
64402 MP150/U/MED E17 Med. M102 15,000 10,000 12,900 10,000 3000K 75
64406 MP150/C/U/MED E17 Med. M102 15,000 10,000 11,600 9,000 2900K 75
64733 MP175/MED/BU-ONLY E17 Med. M57 10,000 N/A 14,400 10,800 3600K 65
64773 MP175/BU-ONLY BT28 Mogul1 M57 10,000 N/A 14,400 10,200 4000K 65
64774 MP175/C/BU-ONLY BT28 Mogul1 M57 10,000 N/A 14,000 10,000 3600K 70
64404 MP250/BU-ONLY BT28 Mogul1 M58 10,000 N/A 23,000 17,000 4000K 65
64405 MP250/C/BU-ONLY BT28 Mogul1 M58 10,000 N/A 20,500 17,000 3600K 70
64705 MP400/BU-ONLY BT37 Mogul M59 20,000 N/A 38,000 25,000 3800K 65
64706 MP400/C/BU-ONLY BT37 Mogul M59 20,000 N/A 36,500 25,000 3400K 70
64717 MP400/BD-ONLY BT37 Mogul M59 20,000 N/A 38,000 25,000 3800K 65
64714 MP1000/BU-ONLY BT56 Mogul M47 12,000 N/A 107,000 85,500 3500K 65
64716 MP1000/C/BU-ONLY BT56 Mogul M47 12,000 N/A 100,000 80,000 3200K 70
1. Mogul Restricted Base.
2. Average rated life based on 10 hours per start operating on an ANSI ballast.
3. In actual applications on a CWA ballast the mean lumens will be higher.
4. All 50, 70, 100, and 150 watt lamps must be operated in a 4000V pulse rated socket.
5. Ask your local sales representative about product availability
TECHNICAL INFORMATION TECHNICAL INFORMATION
                            Typical Mortality Curve
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0 20 40 60 80 100
PERCENT OF RATED LIFE
P
E